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THANK YOU TO OUR WONDERFUL
T-BIRD BOOSTER CLUB SPONSORS!

Follow the T-Bird Booster Club on Facebook:
facebook.com/Johnson-County-Central-Athletics-Booster-Club-289986875125159/

SPORTSMANSHIP You Make the Difference!
Welcome to Johnson County Central Public Schools!   Johnson County Central 

and the Nebraska Schools Activities Association promote good sportsmanship by 
students, athletes, coaches, and spectators. We request your cooperation by supporting 

the participants and officials in a positive manner. Profanity, ethnic, sexist, or other 
intimidating comments or actions directed at officials, students, athletes, coaches, or 

team representatives will not be tolerated and are grounds for removal from the facility. 
Thank you for your cooperation! Good luck to both teams!

Johnson County Central Public School is a Drug-Free School Zone and is committed 
to providing a safe environment for the students that is free of the use of ALCOHOL, 

TOBACCO AND OTHER DRUGS. In order to promote this safe environment, we ask 
that you please refrain from the use of tobacco or other drugs while on school grounds. 

Thank you for your cooperation.

Thunderbird Football
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southernraiders johnson county centralthunderbirds

Head Coach: Gabe Meints
Assistant Coaches: Kirk Faris, Neil Bowman, 
	 Ryan Haughton, Jon Rother
Student Managers: AJ Rautenbach, Isaac Beethe, 
	 Jack Waring, Kayden Badertscher, 
	 Keegan Jones, Jackson Haughton

Head Coach: Kane Hookstra
Assistant Coaches: Shane Saathoff, Dusty Adams, Nick Dvorak
Student Managers: Caleb Forke

No.	 Name                               	 Height	 Weight	 Position	 Grade
1	 Hunter Haughton	 5’10”	 160	 QB/DB	 12
4	 Japriece Morehead	 5’8”	 125	 QB/DB	 10
5	 Carlos Prados	 5’7”	 130	 RB/DB	 10
7	 Uriel Cabrales	 6’1”	 195	 RB/OLB	 12
9	 Evin Zyla	 5’8”	 115	 WR/DB	 10
10	 Trey Holthus	 6’0”	 195	 RB/DB	 11
12	 Brandon Speckmann	 5’11”	 145	 QB/DB	 10
14	 Jon Duncan	 6’3”	 150	 TE/DB	 11
15	 Dalton Berkebile	 5’10”	 170	 RB/LB	 12
16	 Wyatt Ludemann	 5’10”	 140	 WR/DB	 9
20	 Bailey Patterson	 5’8”	 160	 OL/DL	 10
21	 Calvin Antholz	 6’1”	 145	 TE/DB	 12
22	 Logan Barras-Carnagey	 5’7”	 135	 RB/DB	 11
24	 Cam Schuster	 6’3”	 175	 TE/DE	 10
27	 Ivan Arellano	 5’8”	 155	 RB/LB	 10
30	 Tanner Woods	 5’11”	 160	 TE/LB	 10
34	 Sam Agena	 6’2”	 205	 OL/DL	 11
40	 Mason Sell	 6’1”	 145	 WR/LB	 11
43	 Sean Golden	 6’0”	 210	 OL/DL	 12
44	 Marco Hernandez	 5’7”	 150	 RB/LB	 9
54	 Brett Bohling	 5’7”	 180	 OL/DL	 9
55	 Christian Harrifeld	 5’10”	 230	 OL/DL	 10
65	 Sergio Valles	 5’5”	 180	 OL/DL	 9
72	 Francisco Balderas	 5’11”	 210	 OL/DL	 10
76	 Rodrigo Rivera	 6’5”	 225	 OL/DL	 11
77	 Pedro Hernandez	 6’1”	 190	 TE/LB	 10
79	 Roberto Borboa	 5’11”	 310	 OL/DL	 11

No.	 Name                               	 Weight	 Position	 Grade
1	 Austen Forney	 135	 RB/LB	 10
2	 Carson Borzekofski	 165	 QB/DB	 12
3	 Iasiah Hoover	 150	 WR/DB	 10
4	 Kale Maguire	 160	 QB/TE/LB	 10
5	 Alex Retherford	 160	 WR/RB/LB	 11
6	 Evan Saathoff	 165	 WR/DB	 10
8	 Connor Hroch	 160	 TE/LB	 10
9	 Michael O’Keefe	 120	 RB/LB	 11
10	 Cysn Singleton	 110	 RB/DB	 9
12	 Izak Spann	 150	 RB/DB	 12
16	 Connor Bradley	 160	 RB/DB	 11
20	 Chance Swearingen	 200	 TE/DE	 11
21	 Lyndon Salts	 140	 RB/DB	 9
22	 Zander Rollins	 140	 WR/LB	 10
24	 Tyler Johnson	 150	 TE/WR/LB	 11
25	 JD Nutzman	 155	 RB/LB	 9
30	 Doug Rainey	 155	 RB/LB	 12
40	 Howard Bennett	 170	 WR/DB	 12
54	 Brenden Salts	 230	 OL/DL	 10
44	 Logan Bottcher	 115	 OL/DB	 9
50	 Brock Adams	 180	 OL/DE	 11
52	 Donald Gurganious	 190	 OL/DL	 11
55	 Juan Basulto	 195	 OL/DL	 11
58	 Preston Baehr	 160	 OL/DE	 12
60	 Brian Forke	 165	 OL/DL	 10
64	 Brad Schmidt	 295	 OL/DL	 11
99	 Bladen Weiner	 260	 OL/DL	 9

Watch LIVE online
at striv.TV/jcc



SENIORS:
Calvin Antholz son of Jeremy & Cheryl Doty and Danny & Danielle Antholz 	
Dalton Berkebile son of Stephanie Berkebile		
Uriel Cabrales son of Teodoro & Maria Cabrales 		
Sean Golden son of Kevin Golden		
Hunter Haughton son of Ryan & Lynn Haughton		

JUNIORS:
Samuel Agena son of Brian & Lois Agena		
Logan Barras-Carnagey son of Lisa Barras and the late Leonard Barras and 

David & Paula Carnagey		
Roberto Borboa son of Edith Flores		
Jonathon Duncan son of Jessica Duncan		
Trey Holthus son of David & Patti Holthus		
Rodrigo Rivera son of Natividad Echeverria		
Mason Sell son of Greg & Vanessa Sell		

SOPHOMORES:
Ivan Arellano son of Jesus & Maria Arellano		
Francisco Balderas son of Tracy Mann		
Christian Harrifeld son of Mandy Harrifeld & Scott Harrifeld		
Pedro Hernandez son of Dave & Beckie Zyla		
JaPriece Morehead son of James Morehead		
Carlos Prados son of Carlos & Elisa Prado		
Bailey Patterson son of Jon & Christine Patterson		
Cameron Schuster son of Jared & Kelly Schuster		
Brandon Speckmann son of Dale & Kristi Speckmann		
Tanner Woods son of Dezarae Lade and grandson of Randy Parrish		
Evin Zyla son of Dave & Beckie Zyla		

FRESHMEN:
Brett Bohling son of Robert & Kristin Bohling		
Marco Hernandez son of the late Amanda Hernandez and grandson of Marcos 

& Ernestina Mejia		
Wyatt Ludemann son of Wade & Angie Ludemann		
Sergio Valles son of Sergio & Norma Valles		

STUDENT MANAGERS:
AJ Rautenbach son of Andre & Dana Rautenbach
Isaac Beethe son of Justin & Carolyn Beethe
Jack Waring son of Russ & Christy Waring
Kayden Badertscher son of Mark & Tami Badertscher
Keegan Jones son of Daniel & RaeAnn Jones
Jackson Haughton son of Ryan & Lynn Haughton

JUNIORS: 
Kaita Baird daughter of Bill & Jacqueline Baird and 

granddaughter of Diane Baird		
Vanessa Jimenez daughter of Misty Sedersten & Luigi Jimenez	

SOPHOMORE:
Anzel du Preez daughter of Moaner & Elise du Preez		

SENIOR:
Jason Kettelhake son of Vernon & Joann Kettelhake	
	
SOPHOMORES:
Jacob Graham son of Jeremy & Lynsey Graham		
Hayden Huskey son of Nick & Angie Huskey		
Aiden Weber son of Nick & Lisa Weber		

SENIOR:
Ashlei McDonald daughter of Mike & Sheena McDonald
	
JUNIOR:
Madison Pingel daughter of James & Wendy Oltrogge

SOPHOMORE:
Rita Ceballos daughter of Ninfa Soto		

CROSS COUNTRY

GIRLS GOLF

FOOTBALL
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